

UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA SARGODHA

TENDER NOTICE

University of Sargodha invites the tender/Bids for the Development Works as detailed below from the enlisted contractors of University of Sargodha having PEC license in the relevant category.

| S# | Name of work | Estimated Cost (M) | Earnest Cost Rs. | Completion Time | Tender Document Cost Rs. | Date For issue of tender | Tender Receiving / Opening Date & Time |
|----|---|-----------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| 1 | Construction of 12 Nos. Residences (01 Block) for BPS (1-10) at Main Campus University of Sargodha | Rs. 32.756 (M) | 2% of the Estimated amount | 12 Months | 10000/- | Up to 20.11.2018 (Tuesday) | 23.11.2018 2:30 P.M / 3:00 P.M (Friday) |
| 2 | Construction of 03 Nos. Residences for BPS (20 & Above) at Main Campus University of Sargodha | Rs. 28.704 (M) | 2% of the Estimated amount | 12 Months | 10000/- | Up to 20.11.2018 (Tuesday) | 23.11.2018 2:30 P.M / 3:00 P.M (Friday) |
| 3 | Provision of Concertina wire on Boundary Wall at UOS | Rs. 1.783 (M) | 2% of the Estimated amount | 02 Months | 10000/- | Up to 20.11.2018 (Tuesday) | 23.11.2018 2:30 P.M / 3:00 P.M (Friday) |

• The terms and conditions / procedure of tenders are given below:

- Tender documents will be available immediately in the office of undersigned after publication on PPRA Website.
- Tender documents shall be issued by office of the undersigned on written request on proper letter head (Photo copy/computer print not acceptable) on submission of bank draft in favor of Treasurer, University of Sargodha as tender document cost (Non-refundable).
- Items rates and amount should be filled in figures as well as in words and should be in accordance with general directions given in the tender documents.
- Incomplete or conditional tender will be liable to rejection straight away without assigning reasons.
- Telegraphic/fax request will not be entertained for issue of bid documents.
- Bidding documents in proper sealed envelops will be received in the Office of Project Director (Works), Jinnah Block by 2:30 P.M on 23rd November 2018 and will be opened by the Tender Opening Committee in the presence of contesting contractors or their authorized representative, (who care to be present) at 3:00 P.M the same day.
- All the Firms / Contractors will be bound for strict compliance of all terms and conditions issued by Govt. and University of Sargodha Authorities from time to time.
- Connivance / negotiations during process are strictly prohibited. If any contractor / firm found involved in such practice, tender will be cancelled.
- The competent Authority reserves the right to accept / reject all the bids according to PPRA rules "35-Rejection of bid: (1) The Procuring agency may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal:
- All taxes / deductions will be made as per Govt. Rules amended / revised time to time.

Note: - This notice can also be visited at University of Sargodha web site www.uos.edu.pk

Project Director (Works) University of Sargodha Ph.048-9230537